CD3000S-1PH
up to 110A
  CAUTION
Thyristor units are used in power industrial equipment. When the thyristor unit is working there are on the unit  the
following voltages.
- Maximum main supply voltage on power terminals  up to 600 V.
- Fan voltage supply is 230 VAC 50/60Hz Power consumption 14W.
Don't remove the plastic cover which provides adequate protection against electric shock.

CP URQ
27x60/125
125 6970 660 1
110A - - - - - - - -
CP URQ
27x60/160
160 15000 660 1
CE Mark Fuses
CD3000 SERIE I²T (max)
(A² sec.)
Size and current Fuse and
Fuseholder
CODE
Fuse
CODE
15 600 10,3X38 / 16A FFH1038/16A FU1038/16A
25 600 10,3X38 / 32A FFH1038/32A FU1038/32A
35 780 14X15 / 40A FFH1451/40A FU1451/40A
45 1500 14X15 / 50A FFH1451/50A FU1451/50A
60 3800 22X58 / 80A FFH2258/80A FU2258/80A
90 6970 22X58 / 125A FFH2258/125A FU2258/125A
110 11000 27x60 / 160A FFHPSI27/160A FFHPSI27/160A
35-45A
110 mm
77
 m